MazkeretBatya Silverbacks vs. Beersheva Black Swarm

Overall Record Now: 2-4
Date: 1/4/2019

TeamQtr. Time
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4 02:46

SCORE BY QUARTERS
(V) Beersheva Black Swarm
(H) MazkeretBatya Silverbacks

04/01/2019
Mazkeret Batya,

B7 vs. MS
Stadium: Mazkeret Batya Field
Site: Mazkeret Batya,

Ido EISIKOVITS Passes to Amir SHACHAM

COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:19 7

yds

Ronnie Hayes Passes to Matanel Katz
COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:14 30

yds

Ido EISIKOVITS Passes to Shai LANIADO
COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:03 1

yds

Ronnie Hayes Passes to Ahzaie Moore
COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:34 49

yds

Ronnie Hayes Carries(QB Keeper)
TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:28 37 yds

Ronnie Hayes Passes to Yonatan Assaraf
COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:07 34

yds

Ronnie Hayes Passes to Ahzaie Moore
COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:46 21

yds

Overall Record Now: 0-6
Attendance: 37

1 23 4 OT TOTAL
08208 0 36
01400 O 14
Scoring Play Conversion Plays/Yds Score
PAT Kick by Tim PLOTKIN 8/120-7
GOOD.
PAT Run by Ronnie Hayes 3/60  8-7
GOOD.
PAT Kick by Tim PLOTKIN 10/54 8-14
GOOD.
PAT Pass from Ronnie Hayes 1/49 16-14
to Ahzaie Moore GOOD.
PAT Pass from Ronnie Hayes 1/37 22-14
to Baher Masharka NO Good.
PAT Run by Ronnie Hayes 6/65 28-14
NO Good
8/39 36-14

Time of Game: Kickoff: 10:00 AM

Officials:

Ariel Greisas
Amit Tamar

End of Game: 12:06 PM

Shai Koussevitsky
Shmulik Ostrovsky

PAT Pass from Ronnie Hayes
to Matanel Katz GOOD.

Total Elapsed Time. 2:06

Tzachi Slater



TEAM

First Downs

--Rushing

--Passing

--Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

--Passes Attempted

--Passes Completed

--Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

--Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number / Lost
Penalties: Number / Yards
Number of Punts / Yards
--Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number / Yards
Number of Kickoffs / Yards
--Average Per Kick
--Touchbacks

Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards
Interception Returns: Number / Yards
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards
Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time

Third Down Conversions
Fourth Down Conversions
Redzone Conversions:
Redzone Touchdowns:
Redzone Field Goals Made:
Sacks By: Number / Yards

Beersheva Black Swarm
VISITOR

B7

13
4
8
1

18

99

18

81

242

18

12
1

36

323

9.0

1/1
10/100
1/40
40.0
1/13
6/275
45.8
0
2/42
1/5
0/0
0
19:20
20f7
20f3
1lof2
1
0
0/0

No Rushing Att Gain LostNet TD Long No
11 Ronnie Hayes 6 76 769 1 37 37
45 Rafik AbuSiam 12 23 11 12 0 7 8

10
Total 18 99 1881 1 37 62

Total

MS

(VISITOR) (HOME)

16
2
8
6
16
33
19
14
166
47
23
1
63
180
2.9
0/0
2/10
1/36
36.0
0/0
3/153
51.0
0
57117
1/5
0/0
0
26:56
5of 15
1of6
20f4
2
0
0/0

MazkeretBatya Silverbacks
HOME

Rushing Att Gain Lost Net TD Long
Shai Zohar 12 33 330 O 8
Tom Nudelman 1 0 0 0 O 0
Shai Laniado 2 0 2 -2 0 0
Netanel Barak 1 0 14-14 O 0

16 33 19 14 0 8



No Passing AttCmplIntYdsTDLongSacks
11 Ronnie Hayes 18 12 1242 4 49 0
Total 18 12 1242 4 49 0
No Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long
84 Ahzaie Moore 4 106 2 49
86 Yonatan Assaraf 4 81 1 34
7 Matanel Katz 2 38 1 30
1 Baher Masharka 1 11 O 11
16 Yotam Madmon 1 6 0 6
Total 12 242 4 49
No  Punting No Yds Avg TB 120 Long
7 Matanel Katz 1 40400 0 1 40
Total 1 40400 0 1 40
Punt Kickoff Int.Pass
No Returns* NoYdsLPNoYdLPNoYdsLP
7 Matanel Katz 1 1313 0 0 0 0 0 O
84 AhzaieMoore 0 0 0 24228 0 0 O
52 NadavEliahu 0 0 0 0 0 01 5 5

Total 1 1313 24228 1 5 5
*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

No Field Goals Distance Result
No  Kickoffs No Yds Avg TB FC OB
84 Ahzaie Moore 6 275458 0 0 O
Total 6 275458 0 0 O
No  All-Purpose Run Rcv KRPRIR Total
84  Ahzaie Moore 0106 42 0 0O 148
86  Yonatan Assaraf 0 83 0 00 81
11  Ronnie Hayes 69 0 0 00 69
7 Matanel Katz 0 383.013 0 51
45  Rafik Abu Siam 12 0 0 0 0 12

No

oo

Total

No

11
10
88
37
36

Total

No

11

Total

Passing AttCmpIntYdsTDLongSacks
Ido Eisikovits 36 20 1150 2 26 0
Tom Nudelman 10 3 0 16 0 7 0
TEAM 1 00 00 O 0
47 23 1166 2 26 0

Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long
Tim Plotkin 10 99 O 26
Shai Laniado 7 34 1 13
Amir Shacham 4 19 1 8
Shai Zohar 1 8 0 8
Unknown 1 6 0 6
23 166 2 26

Punting No Yds Avg TB 120 Long
Tim Plotkin 1 36360 0 O 36
1 36360 0 O 36

Punt Kickoff Int.Pass

No Returns*

88 Amir Shacham 0
10 Shai Laniado 0
41 Dylan Coren 0
Total 0
No Field Goals

No Kickoffs

11 Tim Plotkin
Total

No  All-Purpose

11 Tim Plotkin

88 Amir Shacham
10 Shai Laniado

37 Shai Zohar

36 Unknown
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Result

No Yds Avg TB FC OB

3 153 51.0

3 153 510 O

0

0 0

0 0

Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

0 99 0
0 19 68
-2 34 49
30 8 0
0 6 O
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1
16
52

Total

No

95
41
54
36
35
52
88

53
33
29
15
31
45

Total

No

47
7
52
82
54
30
56
77
51
10
84
37
26
95
57
11

Total

Legend:Solo-

Baher Masharka
Yotam Madmon
Nadav Eliahu
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81242 42 13 5 383

MazkeretBatya Silverbacks

Player Name

Nudelman, Tamir
Coren,Dylan
Artzi,Roi
Unknown,
Aliluiko,Alex
Jandarmov,Vova
Shacham,Amir
Slabodkin,Michael
Tamir,Dan
Zaks,Vassily
lluz,Elad
Gross,Menashe
HaCohen,Evyatar
Shalom,Daniel

Beersheva Black Swarm
Player Name

Kalandadze,Sandro
Katz,Matanel
Eliahu,Nadav
Abass,Seena
Rabinski,David
Hadary,Ran
Holtzer,Lotan
Vazana,Raz
Janach,Amit
Levi,Shay
Moore,Ahzaie
Schorr,Arbel
Saada,Or
Skiva,Alex
Harel,Hagai
Hayes,Ronnie

Ast-
Unassisted Assisted Total
Tackles

Total- Sacks-

Tackles TacklesSacks

Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds
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15 20 35

41

Total

0.0/0.0

Dylan Coren

1.0/5.0
0.5/0.3

3.5/11.0

1/0

0 0 0 05 5

28 166117 0 5 316

TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp Other

1FF

1/5 2

Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp Other

OCoOO0OO0OO0OO0CORORERLRWhOODM
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CORrRPNNNNWARMMPMTO LR

N
S

29 53

TFL-

0.0/0.0

FR-

Quarterback TacklesFumble

For
Loss

Returned

0.5/1.0
0.5/0.5

1.0/3.0

0.5/1.0
0.5/0.5

3.0/6.0

Int-
Pass

- - 2
- 1/5 -
- - 1
- - 1
- - 1
- - 1
0/0 1/5 6
BrUp- Other-

Passes FF=Forced fumble
RecoveriesInterceptionsBrokenBP=Blocked punt

Up

BF=Blocked field goal
BX=Blocked extra point






